and having regard to the reason stated in the application, this Court is inclined to consider this

application. Hence, the applicant is directed to be released on temporary bail for a period of 7

Days ( Seven Days) from the date of his actual release on executing personal bond of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two local sureties of like amount, before the Jail

authority and on usual terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Jail Authority.

7.1. The applicant to mark his presence on the 2nd, 4th and 6th day of his release before the

concerned police station.